
Source: Dairy Manufacturers

New South Wales Victoria Queensland South Australia Western Australia Tasmania Australia

19/20 20/21  Var % 19/20 20/21  Var % 19/20 20/21  Var % 19/20 20/21  Var % 19/20 20/21  Var % 19/20 20/21  Var % 19/20 20/21  Var %

July
86.4 88.9 2.9% 401.8 422.3 5.1% 28.7 26.7 -6.8% 33.7 35.3 4.7% 29.2 30.4 4.1% 23.6 23.8 0.8% 603.4 627.5 4.0%

YTD 86.4 88.9 2.9% 401.8 422.3 5.1% 28.7 26.7 -6.8% 33.7 35.3 4.7% 29.2 30.4 4.1% 23.6 23.8 0.8% 603.4 627.5 4.0%

August
92.7 93.3 0.6% 466.6 483.8 3.7% 29.7 27.8 -6.3% 35.6 38.1 6.8% 30.9 30.7 -0.7% 38.0 41.7 9.8% 693.4 715.3 3.2%

YTD 179.2 182.2 1.7% 868.3 906.2 4.4% 58.3 54.5 -6.6% 69.3 73.3 5.8% 60.1 61.1 1.6% 61.6 65.5 6.3% 1,296.8 1,342.8 3.5%

Septemb
er

97.0 96.0 -1.0% 573.2 575.6 0.4% 28.9 27.8 -4.0% 43.0 45.0 4.8% 32.3 31.9 -1.2% 84.3 89.8 6.5% 858.7 866.2 0.9%

YTD 276.2 278.2 0.7% 1,441.5 1,481.8 2.8% 87.3 82.3 -5.7% 112.3 118.3 5.4% 92.4 93.0 0.6% 145.9 155.3 6.5% 2,155.6 2,209.0 2.5%

October
98.9 100.0 1.0% 630.2 628.2 -0.3% 29.5 29.0 -1.7% 49.7 50.6 1.9% 35.0 34.1 -2.5% 119.9 118.9 -0.9% 963.2 960.7 -0.3%

YTD 375.1 378.2 0.8% 2,071.7 2,109.9 1.8% 116.7 111.3 -4.7% 161.9 168.9 4.3% 127.4 127.2 -0.2% 265.8 274.2 3.2% 3,118.8 3,169.7 1.6%

Novembe
r

90.7 93.4 3.0% 585.5 582.1 -0.6% 27.3 27.0 -1.1% 47.2 47.8 1.2% 32.2 32.0 -0.5% 119.1 119.6 0.4% 902.0 901.9 0.0%

YTD 465.8 471.6 1.2% 2,657.3 2,692.0 1.3% 144.0 138.3 -4.0% 209.1 216.7 3.6% 159.6 159.2 -0.3% 385.0 393.9 2.3% 4,020.8 4,071.6 1.3%

Decembe
r

89.5 560.4 27.2 44.8 30.5 111.2 863.5

YTD 555.3 3,217.6 171.2 253.9 190.1 496.2 4,884.3

January
83.8 457.4 25.8 40.6 29.2 96.3 733.1

YTD 639.1 3,675.0 197.0 294.5 219.3 592.5 5,617.4

February
77.0 371.4 24.0 38.0 27.3 81.9 619.6

YTD 716.0 4,046.4 221.0 332.5 246.6 674.4 6,237.0

March
82.9 381.9 24.6 41.6 29.3 84.7 644.9

YTD 798.9 4,428.3 245.6 374.1 275.9 759.1 6,881.9

April
77.0 373.8 22.4 39.7 28.7 78.8 620.5

YTD 875.9 4,802.1 268.0 413.8 304.6 838.0 7,502.4

May
83.8 412.7 23.2 39.3 29.7 68.9 657.5

YTD 959.7 5,214.8 291.2 453.1 334.3 906.8 8,159.9

June
84.1 405.0 24.1 38.1 30.0 43.2 624.5

YTD 1,043.8 5,619.8 315.3 491.2 364.3 950.0 8,784.4
Total 1,043.8 5,619.8 315.3 491.2 364.3 950.0 8,784.4

(Million Litres)

Milk production report
20/21 by State

Produced by Trade and Strategy, Dairy Australia Limited

Please note: These reports contain data based on a combination of voluntary direct reporting from processors, and data sourced from 
government agencies. Retrospective adjustments are possible if new or revised data is received.



November-19 90,667 585,525 27,304 47,175 32,195 119,106 901,971

November-20 93,386 582,094 26,996 47,751 32,037 119,632 901,895

% change 3.0% -0.6% -1.1% 1.2% -0.5% 0.4% 0.0%

Month

Region Share

2019/2020 465,778 2,657,269 144,042 209,119 159,617 384,950 4,020,776

2020/2021 471,570 2,692,034 138,259 216,690 159,191 393,858 4,071,602

% change 1.2% 1.3% -4.0% 3.6% -0.3% 2.3% 1.3%

Year To Date

Region Share

NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS Australia

2019/2020 1,043,777 5,619,818 315,336 491,171 364,300 949,988 8,784,390

Region Share 11.9% 64.0% 3.6% 5.6% 4.1% 10.8% 100.0%

Total

Milk production report (Litres '000s)
National

Average Milkfat & Protein (%)

NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS Australia

November-18 3.87% 4.02% 3.92% 3.74% 3.86% 4.14% 3.99%

November-19 3.95% 4.03% 3.87% 3.75% 3.86% 4.10% 4.00%

November-20 3.94% 4.02% 3.92% 3.77% 3.86% 4.13% 4.01%

% change 20/21 -0.2% 0.0% 1.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.7% 0.1%

Milkfat

November-18 3.19% 3.34% 3.22% 3.21% 3.28% 3.40% 3.32%

November-19 3.26% 3.41% 3.23% 3.28% 3.28% 3.50% 3.39%

November-20 3.24% 3.33% 3.27% 3.24% 3.31% 3.41% 3.33%

% change 20/21 -0.7% -2.2% 1.3% -1.2% 0.9% -2.6% -1.9%

Protein Note:These reports contain data based on a combination of voluntary direct 
reporting from processors, and data sourced from government agencies. 
Retrospective adjustments are possible if new or revised data is received.

NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS Australia

November-18 98,669 602,088 31,612 49,072 34,621 115,519 931,581

November-19 10.1% 64.9% 3.0% 5.2% 3.6% 13.2% 100.0%

November-20 10.4% 64.5% 3.0% 5.3% 3.6% 13.3% 100.0%

NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS Australia

2018/2019 501,916 2,797,531 165,649 221,465 166,770 383,953 4,237,284

2019/2020 11.6% 66.1% 3.6% 5.2% 4.0% 9.6% 100.0%

2020/2021 11.6% 66.1% 3.4% 5.3% 3.9% 9.7% 100.0%


